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Tariff Notice No. 1973/17—Applications for Approval

NorTice is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the
rates of Customs duty shown:

Rates of Duty
Appn. Tariff Goods Part
No. Item I
B.P. MFN. Gen. Ref.
5723 | 15.10.001 | Fatty acid—Tall Oil as per specification EL 09016—used in the Free 23¢ 46¢
manufacture of a concentrated neutral paste soap
5712 | 34.02.000 | Avivan BU—a softening agent for imitation leather .. .. 259%* .. 259%* 1 10.8
5600 | 48.21.039 | Edge punched cards for use with Friden Flexowriters .. Free 209,* 259* 10.2
5725 | 84.21.009 | Tips for nozzles and nozzles especially suited for agrlcultural Free Free Free 10.3
purposes *or such lower rate of duty as the
Minister may in any case direct

Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 March 1973. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of goods concerned, be addressed to the Comptroller
of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The range of equivalent goods manufactured locally;

(b) The proportion of New Zealand and imported material used in manufacture;
(c) Present and potential output; and

(d) Details of factory cost in terms of materials, labour, overhead, etc.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of February 1973.
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Custcms.

Tariff Notice No. 1973/18—Applications for Continuation of Approval

NorcE is hereby given that applications have been made for continuation of the following approvals of the Minister of Customs:

Rates of Duty Effective
Appn, Tariff Goods Part List
No. Ttem I No.
B.P. | MFN.| Gen. | Ref. From To

5728 | 84.59.129 | Brushware machines peculiar to use for inserting hair, | Free 20% 1 25% 1 10.2 9 | 1/1/72 31/12/72
bristles or fibres into sockets, mounts, or handles of
brushware, whether or not incorporating a device to
enable the mount, socket or handle to be bored
5729 | 84.59.129 | Brushware machines, peculiar to use for preparing (in- | Free 20% | 25% | 10.2 9 11/1/72 131/12/72
cluding trimming or shaping) hair, bristles, or fibres.
for brushware

‘Any person wishing to lodge an objection to the granting of these applications should do so in writing on or before 15 March 1973. Sub-
missions should include a reference to the application number, Tariff item, and description of the goods concerned, be addressed to the
Comptroller of Customs, Private Bag, Wellington, and supported by information as to:

(a) The quality, range, supply, etc., of the above-described goods produced in New Zealand; and

(b) The landed cost and selling price, including c.d.v., and cost into store in terms of f.o.b., insurance, freight, exchange, and other landing
charges, duty, etc., of equivalent goods of overseas origin.

Dated at Wellington this 22nd day of February 1973,
J. A. KEAN, Comptroller of Customs.

New Zealand Government Railways—Schedule of Civil Engineering and Building Contracts of $20,000 or More in Value

Amount of
Name of Work Successful Tenderer Tender
Accepted
$
Underpinning of Bridge 134 N.ILM.T. .. .. .. H. Bullock Bridge Builders Ltd., P.O. Box 531, Wanganui .. 83,637.16

T. M. SMALL, General Manager.



